# Agenda Item 6

### CITY OF SHEFFIELD

## **METROPOLITAN DISTRICT**

# **MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL – 4<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2015**

#### **ITEM 6 – REPRESENTATION, DELEGATED AUTHORITY AND RELATED ISSUES**

To (a) approve the following changes to the memberships of Boards, etc.

Cabinet Highways Committee	-	Councillor Sioned-Mair Richards to replace Councillor Isobel Bowler
Safer and Stronger Communities Scrutiny and Policy Development Committee	-	Councillor Peter Rippon to fill a vacancy
Audit Committee	-	Councillor Josie Paszek to replace Councillor Sioned-Mair Richards
Senior Officer Employment Committee	-	Councillor Sioned-Mair Richards to fill a vacancy
Corporate Joint Committee with Trade Unions	-	Councillor Sioned-Mair Richards to replace Councillor Isobel Bowler
Communities Portfolio Joint Consultative Committee	-	Councillor Sioned-Mair Richards to replace Councillor Isobel Bowler
(b) appoint representatives to serve on other bodies as follows:-		
Ecclesall Bierlow Poors' Land Charity	-	Councillor Shaffaq Mohammed to fill a vacancy
Sheffield Carers and Young Carers Board	-	Councillor Olivia Blake to replace Councillor Jenny Armstrong
Sheffield Safer and Sustainable		Councillor Sioned-Mair Richards to replace

Communities Partnership Councillor Isobel Bowler

(c) to appoint Councillor Mary Lea as the Council's Mental Health Champion.

(d) nominate Councillor Leigh Bramall to serve as a Non-Executive Director of the Sheffield Health and Social Care Trust.

This page is intentionally left blank